
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING SUNDAY, 11 JAN 2026

RACE 1 6:20 PM  |  R140,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1000m
	 	 1	 JAPURA Moved up-2nd best when 25/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 3.40 lengths behind KAVADY over 

1000m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Decent show second start.

	 	10	 LADY GODIVA Green - winner2good when 20/1 and 2nd of 12 runners, 5.40 lengths behind MASTER 
MAGICIAN over 1000m at SCOTTSVILLE on 14 December 25. Decent debut - go close.

	 	 8	 BETTER NEVER ENDS Stubborn-1L-hung in when 40/1 and 5th of 9 runners, 7.00 lengths behind KAVADY over 
1000m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Can improve on debut.

	 	 5	 TIMELESS WONDER Stubborn to load when 25/2 and 8th of 9 runners, 12.50 lengths behind KAVADY over 
1000m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. No show debut-ground, can improve.

	 	 3	 QUERARISTINYFERARI Querari filly.

RACE 2 6:40 PM  |  R150,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1000m
	 	 1	 HEATH HOUSE Restless-bump gate when 5/10 and 1st of 5 runners, 7.00 lengths ahead HEATH 

HOUSE over 1000m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Quick, can remain unbeatn.

	 	 6	 THE BRONX BULL Buffalo Bill Cody newcomer.

	 	 2	 GIMME A VODKA Well-bred Gimme newcomer.

	 	 4	 PRAYERSANDPROMISES Gimmethegreenlight colt.

	 	 3	 ONE STATE Never in it when 66/1 and 4th of 5 runners, 15.30 lengths behind HEATH HOUSE over 
1000m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Weight off - can earn a cheque.
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RACE 4 7:15 PM  |  R105,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1000m
	 	 3	 PRINCESS OF ALL Run out of it when 9/4 and 2nd of 8 runners, 0.90 lengths behind DUCHESS ZAHRA over 

1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Chance on improved latest.

	 	 2	 VARACHINO’S CHAMP Weakened late when 5/2 and 4th of 9 runners, 2.60 lengths behind GASLIGHT DANCER 
over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 18 December 25. Form chance - be involved.

	 	 6	 ELEGANT EDGE No strong finish when 9/4 and 3rd of 8 runners, 2.60 lengths behind DUCHESS ZAHRA over 
1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. C+D 3rd latest, contender.

	 	 1	 PRECOCIOUS Pace - tired when 11/2 and 5th of 11 runners, 8.00 lengths behind WISH LIST over 
1200m at KENILWORTH on 10 July 25. Rest/relocated-new stable.

	 	 4	 POWER OF TIGER Led - no extra when 14/1 and 3rd of 8 runners, 2.50 lengths behind SAKURA HANAMI 
over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Another money chance.

RACE 3 6:55 PM  |  R90,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1200m
	 	 4	 CAMOGIE Led - tired late when 10/1 and 4th of 7 runners, 2.95 lengths behind SON OF RAFEEF 

over 1200m at GREYVILLE on 28 December 25. Good pace last - improve.

	 	10	 SARGASSO SEA Cast R/F shoe when 9/4 and 5th of 7 runners, 7.40 lengths behind CAPTAIN VENTURA 
over 1000m at GREYVILLE on 02 January 26. Excuse last-fair previous.

	 	11	 LEVITATOR Moved up well when 33/10 and 3rd of 10 runners, 2.80 lengths behind SUN IN MY POCK-
ET over 1200m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 31 December 25. Consistent - 2,5kg off.

	 	 1	 FULL MONTY One paced run when 7/1 and 6th of 7 runners, 3.85 lengths behind SON OF RAFEEF 
over 1200m at GREYVILLE on 28 December 25. Not far off both runs.

	 	 7	 ETZEBETH Erik The Red gelding.
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RACE 5 7:30 PM  |  R100,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1200m
	 	12	 SAUDI SWEEP Led - caught late when 4/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 0.30 lengths behind LILAC IN WIN-

TER over 1200m at GREYVILLE on 28 December 25. Knocking hard at the door.

	 	 8	 COCCOLINA Bump-pull-diff-coug when 4/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 2.70 lengths behind MYSTIC DANC-
ER over 1000m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 18 November 25. Has a winning chance.

	 	 3	 PAST IS PROLOGUE Green-good progress when 14/1 and 4th of 12 runners, 5.75 lengths behind CHAMPAGNE 
KISSES over 1250m at DURBANVILLE on 05 October 24. Decent debut-long layoff.

	 	 2	 MISS DANON Ran on late when 20/1 and 2nd of 7 runners, 0.50 lengths behind DAISY ROCKER over 
1200m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Improved this trip last.

	 	 4	 SCARLET STARLET Erik The Red filly.

RACE 6 7:50 PM  |  R120,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1000m
	 	 5	 FIERY ROSE Brush wound hind when 4/10 and 2nd of 7 runners, 2.75 lengths behind TITAN OF THE 

TURF over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 28 June 25. 2nd all 3 starts, overdue.

	 	 4	 STONEYWOOD Restless - kept on when 28/10 and 2nd of 7 runners, 1.20 lengths behind TAKING A 
RISK over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Chance on 
improved latest.

	 	 3	 ROCKABILLY Stumbled at start when 77/100 and 3rd of 8 runners, 4.90 lengths behind OLD FASH-
IONED over 1000m at VAAL on 23 November 25. Form chance + gelded now.

	 	 2	 KAMBATI Nothing to come when 25/1 and 6th of 12 runners, 8.15 lengths behind TINTIN over 
1200m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Hdgear on now, dark horse.

	 	 7	 SURREAL SONG Slow-scalp wnd hind when 5/1 and 6th of 11 runners, 7.35 lengths behind SEASON’S 
GREETINGS over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 28 June 25. Rest, new 
stable - beware.
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RACE 8 8:25 PM  |  R200,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  2000m
	 	 2	 OLIVIA’S WAY Caught late when 25/1 and 2nd of 20 runners, 0.50 lengths behind MOCHA BLEND over 

2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. C+D Gr1 2nd - one to beat.

	 	 3	 BUSSTOPINHOUNSLOW Kept on for 4th when 66/1 and 4th of 20 runners, 2.80 lengths behind MOCHA BLEND over 
2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. G1 4th latest C+D, chance.

	 	 6	 ALADDIN’S LAMP Never in doubt when 5/1 and 1st of 14 runners, 2.50 lengths ahead ALADDIN’S LAMP over 
2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Unbeaten C+D, be involved.

	 	 9	 DANCE KING Tried hard when 5/1 and 2nd of 5 runners, 0.30 lengths behind ROYAL EDITION over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 04 December 25. Can get into the picture.

	 	 4	 MUSICAL SCORE Never a threat when 5/1 and 4th of 5 runners, 4.50 lengths behind CALLMEGETRIX over 
1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Form chance, 1st try trip.

RACE 7 8:05 PM  |  R90,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1500m
	 	 9	 PAST AND PRESENT Hung out 500m when 4/1 and 3rd of 13 runners, 3.30 lengths behind CLAYMORE over 

1400m at SCOTTSVILLE on 14 December 25. Fair after rest - improve.

	 	 7	 BLACK PLATINA Looked winner when 5/2 and 2nd of 7 runners, 1.50 lengths behind PARLIAMENT SQUARE 
over 1600m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 09 December 25. Consistent - overdue.

	 	 1	 STRUTTING Brush-hit front-nab when 4/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 0.55 lengths behind CHRISTMAS 
CACTUS over 1600m at GREYVILLE on 28 December 25. Ran R1 Greypoly 07 Jan.

	 	 5	 DEE DEE’S DELIGHT Hung in 300m when 33/10 and 6th of 11 runners, 1.75 lengths behind CALL ME HAR-
RIET over 1800m at GREYVILLE on 19 December 25. Not far off-more needed.

	 	 8	 WANDER SKITT Off pace-no threat when 20/1 and 8th of 13 runners, 6.30 lengths behind CLAYMORE 
over 1400m at SCOTTSVILLE on 14 December 25. Peak run - can show.
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RACE 9 8:40 PM  |  R110,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1600m
	 	 3	 JEANNE DARC Stayed on well when 10/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 2.10 lengths behind GOLDEN RULE 

over 1400m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. 1-1 track+trip - chance.

	 	 8	 SAINT BRIGID Sustained finish when 4/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.20 lengths ahead SAINT BRIGID over 
1600m at GREYVILLE on 05 December 25. Nice win - chance again.

	 	 4	 DE VLUGGE Over-raced - tried when 15/4 and 2nd of 10 runners, 1.20 lengths behind SAINT BRIGID 
over 1600m at GREYVILLE on 05 December 25. Can’t fault - big say.

	 	 5	 TREASURE ISLAND Passed some when 10/1 and 5th of 8 runners, 2.95 lengths behind PROM QUEEN over 
1600m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Rating drop - can earn.

	 	 1	 RADU Stayed on when 8/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 2.70 lengths behind SAINT BRIGID over 
1600m at GREYVILLE on 05 December 25. Light weight - top gate.

RACE 10 9:00 PM  |  R250,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1600m
	 	11	 GRAND EMPIRE Easy - form win when 63/100 and 1st of 7 runners, 2.50 lengths ahead GRAND EMPIRE 

over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Unbeaten, won latest C+D.

	 	 4	 CHRONICLE KING Never dangerous when 11/2 and 6th of 13 runners, 7.20 lengths behind TRUST over 
1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Progressive 3yo, peak run.

	 	 2	 ANFIELDS ROCKET Slow-lost 1L-shift when 50/1 and 7th of 20 runners, 6.65 lengths behind MOCHA BLEND 
over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. G1 latest aftr C+D G2 4th.

	 	 1	 CHOISAANADA No extra late when 7/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 0.75 lengths behind MINOGUE over 1400m 
at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Has form to be competitve.

	 	 3	 MONEY HEIST Handy - no more when 7/1 and 6th of 14 runners, 10.40 lengths behind ALADDIN’S 
LAMP over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Better trip, can 
earn cheque.
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RACE 12 9:35 PM  |  R300,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1400m
	 	 7	 AL GREENGA Too good when 33/10 and 1st of 7 runners, 5.60 lengths ahead AL GREENGA over 

1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Impressive C+D win latest.

	 	 5	 AMELIA’S LEGACY Awk-carried-cropmis when 25/2 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.25 lengths behind LADYOFDIS-
TINCTION over 1600m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Listed 2nd latest in KZN.

	 	 3	 WARM RECEPTION Over-raced early when 9/2 and 1st of 8 runners, 0.80 lengths ahead WARM RECEP-
TION over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 11 December 25. Back to best, be involved.

	 	 1	 VALENTINA BALDUCCI Choked up when 9/2 and 13th of 15 runners, 12.80 lengths behind HAZY DAZY over 
1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Excuses latest, keep safe.

	 	 8	 FIRE IN HER SOUL Won going away when 4/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.30 lengths ahead FIRE IN HER 
SOUL over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Won latest - money chance.

RACE 11 9:15 PM  |  R200,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1750m
	 	11	 ROYAL VICTORY Post race distress when 20/1 and 13th of 20 runners, 16.75 lengths behind MOCHA 

BLEND over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. 3rd in 
2025-drawn widest.

	 	 3	 CAPE EAGLE Not striding out when 13/2 and 10th of 14 runners, 16.70 lengths behind ALADDIN’S 
LAMP over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Back home - 
loves track.

	 	 9	 IMILENZEYOKUDUDUMA No threat when 6/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 4.80 lengths behind IMPOSING over 1600m at 
GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Won this in 2025-big say.

	 	 6	 NARINA TROGON Contin baulked late when 10/1 and 9th of 9 runners, 7.40 lengths behind IMPOSING 
over 1600m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. 2nd in 2025 - excuse last.

	 	 1	 FRENCH TRIP Moved up - one pace when 15/4 and 6th of 10 runners, 4.10 lengths behind PLUM PUD-
DING over 1900m at GREYVILLE on 19 December 25. Nice win in penultimate.
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RACE 13 9:50 PM  |  R125,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1400m
	 	 9	 CLEARTHERUNWAY Switched out 200m when 5/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 2.15 lengths behind RED MOUNTAIN 

over 1400m at SCOTTSVILLE on 14 December 25. Not far off post maiden.

	 	 1	 PLAZA ACCORD Ran on well when 5/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 1.50 lengths behind GOLDEN RULE over 
1400m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. In form-draw one-go in.

	 	 6	 RICCARDO Slow - stayed on when 8/1 and 4th of 12 runners, 1.75 lengths behind SLYTHERIN over 
1600m at GREYVILLE on 26 December 25. Not far off last-2,5kg.

	 	11	 TOBACCONIST Crop misuse - tried when 10/1 and 2nd of 14 runners, 0.30 lengths behind TOMYRIS 
over 1600m at GREYVILLE on 05 July 25. Capable-rest-drawn wide.

	 	 2	 TURBO TWENTY Over-raced early when 18/10 and 5th of 8 runners, 4.60 lengths behind DOWN BY THE 
RIVER over 1600m at GREYVILLE on 05 December 25. Beaten fav-ideal trip now.

RACE 14 10:10 PM  |  R350,000  |  TURFFONTEIN  |  1400m
	 	 1	 TRUST Dug down deep when 7/1 and 1st of 13 runners, 0.70 lengths ahead TRUST over 1600m 

at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Beat subsquent Gr1 winner.

	 	 4	 ONE EYE ON VEGAS Never in doubt when 14/10 and 1st of 8 runners, 3.30 lengths ahead ONE EYE ON 
VEGAS over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. Won latest 
C+D, maturing.

	 	 7	 WAYNE In control when 11/2 and 1st of 19 runners, 2.75 lengths ahead WAYNE over 1475m at 
VAAL on 20 December 25. Progressive, don’t ignore.

	 	 8	 SPLITTHEEIGHTS Given every chance when 33/20 and 3rd of 12 runners, 1.00 lengths behind ANTONIO 
GAUDI over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. Could show 
more this trip.

	 	 2	 CHARMING CHEETAH Challenged when 5/2 and 2nd of 5 runners, 0.60 lengths behind CONSTELLATION over 
1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Holding form-can earn cheque.
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RACE 16 10:55 PM  |  R100,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1200m
	 	13	 COUNTER ATTACK Hung in - hit front when 3/1 and 4th of 10 runners, 1.90 lengths behind IBUTHO over 

1200m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 30 November 25. Always capable.

	 	 8	 LUNCH MONEY Slow-came from last when 33/1 and 4th of 13 runners, 4.10 lengths behind TENANGO 
over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 04 January 25. Fair Cape form - layoff.

	 	 6	 YANNAKIS Battled to quicken when 8/1 and 7th of 13 runners, 2.10 lengths behind ARVERNI PRIN-
CESS over 1000m at SCOTTSVILLE on 14 December 25. Been betting support.

	 	 1	 MASK ON Over-raced-ease oft when 16/1 and 7th of 11 runners, 1.35 lengths behind L’ULTIMO 
over 1200m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 31 December 25. Ran on last-rating drop.

	 	 7	 THE MASK One paced finish when 7/2 and 5th of 10 runners, 5.00 lengths behind IRON WILL over 
1200m at GREYVILLE on 19 December 25. Needed last-expect more.

RACE 15 10:25 PM  |  R140,000  |  SCOTTSVILLE  |  1000m
	 	 2	 COWBOY COUNTRY Slow-moved up well when 5/1 and 4th of 12 runners, 2.55 lengths behind CIRCUMBEN-

DIBUS over 1200m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 25 November 25. Unexposed - can 
improve.

	 	 7	 CAPTAIN’S CHRISTY Hung in 200m when 3/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 6.20 lengths behind CIRCUMBENDIBUS 
over 1000m at GREYVILLE on 19 December 25. Best weighted vs males.

	 	 8	 FIRST ORIGIN One paced finish when 8/1 and 5th of 9 runners, 6.35 lengths behind CIRCUMBENDI-
BUS over 1000m at GREYVILLE on 19 December 25. Shows good pace.

	 	 1	 AGRADO Finished well when 5/1 and 1st of 7 runners, 0.80 lengths ahead AGRADO over 1000m 
at GREYVILLE on 28 December 25. Confidence boosted last.

	 	 3	 VIHAAN’S WEB Had to steady 300m when 8/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 7.10 lengths behind WILD JUSTICE 
over 1200m at GREYVILLE on 28 December 25. Back down straight-go in.


